
DESIGN OF THE QUESTION PAPERS 
HALF YEARLY/YEAR ENDING EXAMINATON                                                           

Class-III, IV and V 

Marks: 80​ ​       Subject- Environmental Studies​ ​ Time-3 Hours 

Competency 
Wise 
Weightage 

Source of  
Questions 

Type of 
Question
s 

No. of 
Question
s 

Marks 
allotted 
to each 
Questio
n 

Total 
Marks 

Observation 
and Reporting   
30 

Based on pictures, 
maps, tables, 
diagrams, 
reporting and 
narrating an event 
or process 

 
VSA 
SA 
LA 

 
10 
05 
02 

 
01 
02 
05 

 
10 
10 
10 

Identification 
and 
Classification 
25 

Identifying group 
of objects, 
similarities, 
differences, 
classification 
 

 
VSA 
SA 
LA 
 

 
10 
05 
01 
 

 
01 
02 
05 
 

 
10 
10 
05 
 

Discovery of 
Facts           25 

Map recording, 
data 
interpretation, 
analysis, 
hypothesis, 
drawing inferences 

 
VSA 
SA 
LA 

 
05 
05 
02 

 
01 
02 
05 

 
05 
10 
10 

NOTE:  ​​ ​ ​ ​  

a)​ VSA (Very Short Answer-1 Mark each) – One word to one sentence​ ​  

b)​ SA (Short Answer-2 Marks each) – Class III/IV: 10 Words;    Class V : 20 Words 

c)​ LA (Long Answer- 5 Marks each)  -Class III  : 30 Words; Class IV: 40 Words; 

Class V: 50 Words 



​  
 


	DESIGN OF THE QUESTION PAPERS 
	​ 

